| »] @ Rosthern Junior College
FEE SCHEDULE 2017-2018 RETURN TO RJC

International Student

Outside of North America

PERSONAL INFORMATION:

Name of Student

Name of Agency

Guarantor of Payment

Address of Guarantor

Home Phone Business Phone

Fax Email

OUT-OF-COUNTRY STUDENT FEES:

Full Year
Tuition, Registration Fee & Damage Deposit $17,500
Residence 7,275
Total (Canadian Dollars) $24,775
PAYMENT OF FEES:
Initial deposit for acceptance letter $12,700
Includes:
Registration Fee (non-refundable) $500
Damage Deposit (refundable) $125
Balance due December 1,2017 $12,075
Graduation Fee (due with second payment in grade 12 year) $200

Payment may be made by cheque or money order, or by electronic transfer to bank.
For transfer use the following information for the Rosthern Junior College banking institution:

Affinity Credit Union (Rosthern, SK Branch)

Box 176

Rosthern, Saskatchewan, Canada SOK3R0
Transit Number: 22418

Bank Number: 889
Account Number: 100209063546
Swift Code: CUCXCATTREG

Branch Transit: (C088922418



RETURN TO RJC

MARKS WITHHELD from the Saskatchewan Ministry of Education:

Marks are only submitted to the Saskatchewan Ministry of Education for those students whose accounts are currently
paid in full. No transcripts will be issued until overdue accounts are addressed.

OVERDUE ACCOUNTS:

Overdue accounts at semester end are charged interest at the rate of 1% per month on outstanding balances.

FINANCIAL CONTRACT:

Regarding the enrollment of my student,
[ understand the following:

a.  Accounts need to be paid according to the financial arrangements made with the school.
b.  Marks are withheld from the Saskatchewan Ministry of Education until overdue accounts are addressed.

¢.  Failure to address accounts may result in my son/daughter being asked to withdraw or his/her re-registration denied.

Signature of Parent/Guarantor Date

Signature of School Official Date

WITHDRAWALS and REFUNDS:

a) Ifastudent’s visa is rejected by Canadian Immigration, the tuition fees are refunded, registration fee and courier costs are
retained.

b) Residence Fees are refundable on a prorated basis according to the number of days the student has lived in the dorm.

) Academic Fees are refundable on a prorated basis according to the number of days the student has been enrolled until
October 31 (Semester I) and March 1 (Semester I1). After those dates fees are non-refundable.

d) Student Activity and Learning Resources are refundable until September 30 (Semester |) and February 28 (Semester Il new
students). Capital Replacement Fees are non-refundable.

e) RJCClothing Fee is non-refundable once the items have been worn.

f)  Accident Insurance Fee is non-refundable once premiums have been submitted.

Please sign and return this Fee Schedule to Rosthern Junior College.

Rosthern Junior College
Box 5020 Rosthern, Saskatchewan, Canada SOK 3RO Phone:(306)232-4222 Fax: (306)232-5250 Revised May 2017
email: office@rjc.sk.ca admissions@rjc.sk.ca website: rosthernjuniorcollege.ca



KEEP FOR YOUR

RECORDS
EXPLANATION OF FEE STRUCTURE:
International
Academic Fee $15,710
Student Activity Fee 400
Learning Resources 240
(apital Replacement 395
School Clothing 110
Student Accident Insurance 20
TOTAL COST FOR DAY STUDENT - Tuition $16,875
Residence Fee $7,275
TOTAL COST FOR RESIDENT STUDENT - Tuition & Residence $24,150

Additional Costs

Registration Fee (non-refundable, must accompany application form) $500

Damage Deposit (refundable) $125

Grade 12 Graduation Fee (non-refundable) $200
EXPLANATION OF FEES:

a)  ACADEMIC FEE includes the costs for instruction, labs, internet usage, email service, library, physical education and similar expenses.
Noon meal costs are included as well.

b)  STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE includes the costs for student council expenses: Faith & Life, Spirit, Link (RJC yearbook available to students
who complete a semester), “Borscht”, student newsletter. In addition the costs for student retreats, ALSO, year-end celebrations,
athletic officials and game uniforms are included.

¢) LEARNING RESOURCES FEE includes the costs for textbook replacement and other resource materials used for teaching, as well as class
retreats, trips, activities and ALSO.

d) CAPITAL REPLACEMENT FEE is added to a long-term capital fund used for major repairs to existing facilities.

e)  RESIDENCE FEE includes the costs associated with living in the residence, meals, staff wages and salaries.

f)  ACCIDENT INSURANCE FEE includes the cost of 24-hour, 365-day student accident insurance.

g) RJCCLOTHING FEE includes the cost of three items of dress code clothing.

h)  DAMAGE DEPOSIT will be used to cover cost of texts not returned or any damage caused to the dorm or school. $25 of this deposit from

each resident student will go to the dorm funds for dorm activities. Any amount not used will be refunded at the end of the school year.
GRADUATION FEE includes banquet costs for two adults and the graduating student. It also includes transportation and fireside costs.

There are some ADDITIONAL COSTS not covered by the above fees. These include courier fees, private voice & instrument instruction
costs, ski trips, local and club sports' fees, football practice jerseys, sports' teams shorts and more extensive tours.
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